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Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

As previously disclosed, on August 21, 2023, Greenlane Holdings, Inc. (the “Company”) received a letter from the staff of The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (“Nasdaq”)
indicating that the Company was not in compliance with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5450(a)(1) because the closing bid price per share for the Company’s Class A common stock had
closed below $1.00 for the previous 30 consecutive business days (the “Minimum Bid Price Requirement”). The Company was given 180 days, or until February 20, 2024 to
regain compliance with the Minimum Bid Price Requirement. Also as previously disclosed, the Company filed an application to transfer the listing of its Class A common stock
from the Nasdaq Global Market to the Nasdaq Capital Market, which transfer was approved and occurred on February 9, 2024. As a result of the transfer, the Company became
eligible to request an additional an additional 180-day compliance period.

On February 21, 2024, Nasdaq notified the Company in writing (the “Extension Letter”) that while the Company had not regained compliance with the Minimum Bid Price
Requirement, it was eligible for an additional 180-day compliance period, or until August 19, 2024, to regain compliance with the Minimum Bid Price Requirement. Nasdaq’s
determination was based on the Company having met the continued listing requirement for market value of publicly held shares and all other applicable requirements for initial
listing on The Nasdaq Capital Market, with the exception of the Minimum Bid Price Requirement, and on the Company’s written notice to Nasdaq of its intention to cure the
deficiency during the second compliance period by effecting a reverse stock split, if necessary.

If the Company does not regain compliance during the second 180-day period, then Nasdaq will notify the Company of its determination to delist the Company’s common
stock, at which point the Company would have an opportunity to appeal the delisting determination to a hearings panel. The Company would remain listed on Nasdaq pending
the hearings panel’s decision. There can be no assurance that, if the Company does appeal the delisting determination by Nasdaq to the hearings panel, that such appeal would

be successful.
The Company intends to continue to monitor the closing bid price of its common stock and may, if appropriate, consider implementing available options to regain compliance

with the Minimum Bid Price Requirement.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Description
104 Cover Page Interactive Data File

* Furnished herewith.



SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto
duly authorized.

GREENLANE HOLDINGS, INC.

Dated: February 26, 2024 By: /s/ Lana Reeve

Lana Reeve
Chief Financial and Legal Officer



